
wf;}$efw$}

1

Republic of the Philippines
Department of SociallVelfare and Development

DSWD Field0ffice III, DiosdadoMacapagal Government Center, Maimpis,

?H"i,Htrl3f ?.T3#*.iH'g.TT3l?3
Email: bacsecretariatfo3 @dswd. gov.phWebsite: http://wwwdswd. gov.ph

INVITATION TO BID FOR PURCHASE OF NEW
YARIOUS SEMI.EXPENDABLE ICT EQUIPMENT

FOR FIELB OF'F'ICE III
ITB No. GOP/D SWD 3 -2022 -0 5 -A02

(PRNo. 2A22-0s-527)

The Departuent of Social Welfare and Development (DswD) - Field office Irr,
the ICTMS iriends to. apply the $tm of Two lWiUio* Eight tlurxdred. Twestx

six Thousand Ninery one Pesos and 40/100 (php 2,826,091.40) being the proposed
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to paSnnents under the contract for the
Purchase of New Yarious Semi-Expendable ICT Squipment for Field Office III
with the following details:

Bidsreceivedin excess ofthe ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Th€" Dcp&s*m€*6 af Sociai Welfaeo alnd Se-relopmcns {B$TiI-D} - Ek*d G$fi€e [[I n<+rm

invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required within
60 calendar days upon issuance of Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed
a contract similar to the Project within the last five (5) years from the date of
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II
(lnstruetions to Bitidersi.

Bidding v*ill be ccnducted through cpen competitive bidding procedures via electranic
or online using non- discretionary *pass/foif'criterion 

as specified in the 2016 revised
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Biddir.g is restri,ctcd' tcr Fi'lii+ino c.i.tizenslsotre p,rcrprietorskigx, orgaa.iza.tie,rns wi.th. at l.east
sixty percent (600/o) interest or outstanding capital stock belongrng to citizens of the
Philippines, and to oitizons or organizations of a country, ttre laws or regulations of
which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA51g3.

2.

TTFNE DA E'l-Tialii ,i DS
ABC

1 Lot Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment PH'P 2,826,091.40

iilrii-^ n^.' rs^-l.ei ve'r r5 -Ll. -



A*. Biddins will 'ne condrieted thi-i:il{:h i,peii eorrriletitii'e l;idding- nrrieedures via eleetri-rnri;
or online using non- discretionary "pa,ss.,'f'ail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised
implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

ln compliance with GPPB Resolution 09-202A entitled, "Approving Measures for the
Efficient Conduct of Procurement Activities during a State of Calamity or
hnplemerit.atiort of Cortrtrurrity Quarantite or. Sirnilar Reshietiorrs", tlte DS'ffD Bids
and Awards Committee has conflrmed, adopted, and approved measures for online or
electronic bidding, as recolnmended by &e GPPB-TS0, for the efficient conduct of all
procurementactivities, regardless of the procurement modality, during the pandemic in
preparation far the full implementation of GPPB Resolution No. 21-2021 using E-
Biddias Facility of ths ldsdersizeC Philippiae G.o:sen:ment Electsonic Procrxenaest
System (mPhilGEPS).

In view of this, the procedure for this procurement project shall be in accordance with
DSWD BAC Resolution No. 2021-10-01 relative to the Implementation of Electronic
Submission and Receipt of Bids and the Bidder's Kit on Guidelines to Bidders in
Adopting Electronic Submission of Bids is attached herewith as Annex ooA."

Prospective birlders may obtain fwiher information ftom thc Department of Social
IMelfare and Development (DSWD) - Field office rII and inspect the Bidding
Documents at the address given below or at the DSWD Field office III website.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 08
June 2027 to 22 June 2A22 *om the given address and website(s) below and upon
payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Php 5,000.00. The Procuring E rtiry
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees ln persan or via
electronic mail.'

Interested Bidders shall contact the BAC Secretariat through e-mail at
secretariatbac.{a3@smail.com &r frrther instructions on the purchase and payment of the
Bidding Documents.

Upon receipt from the BAC cf an official Acknowledgement Receipt of Bid and
payment of the Bidding Document Fee, the bidder shall submit to the BAC Secretariat
clear digital copies of the afcrementioned Acknowledgement Receipt of Bid and either
c'l-ea+ soai+ned copy ef Clffioial. Recoi^pt rs.sucd by the D"qWD"Fi.dd Offiee. trtrI Cashie*:s
Office or any valid proof of payment made via bank or electronic banking on or before
the deadline of submission of bids.

DSWD Field Office III will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 08 Jlune 2022 at 9:00AM
vidco confereneing or webeasting rrla goog-le nreet whiah shall be open to prospectrve
bidders.

A pre-registration shaii be required for aii irrterested suppiiers in orcier to access tire video
conferences and to parlicipate tur-ther in the procrretnent activities as scheduled. Those
interested bidders nrust provide complete infonnation in the Coogle Forms which may be
accessed via this link:

I
J.

6.

7

Bidding -12 -



8.

Prcrsnective hi,iders are eiicoiii:ased tri .li;cirss afiv coilceilis crr elalificaticrns al'rorit tl-ie
eligibility requirements including the technical specifications in the said conference.

Bids must be duly received and acknowledged by &e BAC Secretariat through online or
electronic submission on or before 22 June 2022 at 8:30AM in the manner compliant
with the submission of eligibility documents for public bidding and in accordance vsith
the above-mentioned DSWD BAC Resolution No. 202i-i0-0i reiative to the
Implementation of Electronic Submission and Receipt of Bids and the Bidder's Kit on
Guidelines to Bidders in Adapting Electronic Submission af Bids.

Late bids shall not be accepted.

Aii Bids i:riist he aecoiiiranied li." a l-iid seciiirtr,, iri airv rrf tt.ie acceritahle fonris and iir the
amount stated in ITB Clause 14.

Bid opening shall be on 22 lune 2022 at 9:00AM via google meet video conferencing.
Bids willbe openod in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to auend the
activity.

Prospective bidders are requested to organi"e and submit their Bids electronically as
pro'""ided under the Bidder's F,it on Gaidelines to Bidders in Ad*ptrng Electronic
Submission of Bids. andsuppliers archereby reminded, as follows:

a) The-snbu*.issia* of tlae Legal arad" Taelxr"ioal. Doewroaas (First Eavelope). and.
Financial Documents (Second Envelope) shall be in PDF file with password-
protectod RAR archive file format,

b) Scan the original copy of the Legal arrd Technical Requirements and save as
PDF, after scaruring the original copy of the Legal and Technical
Requirements, place the scanned files in one folder with file name "Legal and
Technieai Documents" and compress the folder using WinRAR Extraetor
Application with file name "Folder r - Legal and rechnical Documsnts",
placelset a passwcrd on th+ file;

c) Scan ths original copy of the Financial Requirements and save as PDF, after
scanning the original copy of the Financial Requirements, place the scarmed
fi"les i* one foldsrxith fi.le neme "n'inasciat Bsgrdrereerats' aa.d corngxess tke
folder using winRAR Extractor Application with file na:ne "Folder 2 -
Financial Documents", place/set a password on the file;

d) After encrypting the Legal and rechnical, and Financiar Requirements,
compress the two (2) encrypted files using winRAR Extractor Application
with file name "DSWD-FOIII Biddiug No._- (Name of Bidder)',, and set a
strutrg passwoxl;

fn case of noodificati+a of bids by the bidder, the bidder shall .*se the flle narne fcr the
main file 'DS\YD-FOIII Bidding No._- (Name of Bidder) - Modification"

The ori$inal bid submitted shdl s+t be rerrie.red b.ut a sodi{ied bid rhall be
submitted to the BAC Secretariat official uploading site provided that it is
equally secured by password, properly identified, and submitted on or before the
set deadline. The bidder shall use the following file names:

9

10.

Frarlmantc a,Firldina

(



Documents - Modification"

Important: Passwords shall bear a unique combination for each file.
Same passwords for all files are strictly not allowed. Please see

attached ANNEX for your guidance.

e) Submit/Upload your bids thru this link: hnps://tinyurl.comldswdfo3ebid on or
before the set deadline;

0 After submission of your bids, wait for an acknowledgement of BAC via email
for the confirmation of your submitted bids indicating the Date and Time of
your submission,

and also the iink for the Opening of Bids will be sent to your registered email
upon submission of the copy of the Acknowledgerrrerrt Receipt of Biri and proof
of payment of the bidding document to the BAC Secretariat as stated in item
no.6 hereof.

l--.-^-.4^*.. A ll l-:J^ ^..1-.--is,J ^f+--- +l- - )^^)l:^^ -.-ill l\rA'r L^ ^^-^i J^-^J i..trttttrrt lall!. ntr rlrl\ srttliltttErr 4rrL, ttrL rtcdrtrtttc n trt !1, I trc L(ilt\[lctclI lrl

the bid opening.

11. It is the responsibility of the bidders who submitted their bids electronically to monitor
receipt of an auto-generatod bid receipt acknowledging their bid submission. Failuro to
rQqql-ve-a.btdrcse:pjm-e,ansthe-s:rb-mip-ci-qn"wa-Qepts:rs-cacfl],.

12. In case the bidder fails to submit any or all of the folders containing the documentary
requirements in unique password-protected PDF files, the bitiiquotation wiii automaticaily
be dipqualified and shall be declared as "FAILED" and the supplier will no longer be
allowed to participate firrther in the procurement activities scheduled for this Project.

ll Aft.:r tlii aneiiint, aiid ei aliiatiori of hii'lc tlic BAC its staff arrd llCi'ir)iiiirl Se ci'etanat and
Technical Wo.ti-ng Group (TWG), as weli as Obseners are piohibited from making or
accepting any cornmunication with any bidder regarding the svaluation of their: bids until
issuance of Notice of Award (NOA). However. the BAC, through its Secretariat, may ask
in writing the bidder for clarification of its request in wliting. All responses to requests for
clarification shall be in writing.

14. The DSWD reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not
award the contract at arry time prior to ccritract award in acccrdance with Sections 35.5
and 41 of the 2015 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No.9184,
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

AiAAi*- h^^i '*^-l-vlsgtatv gwgrfrgir(a .'Iol-



15. Foi fiirtheriitfoir:raticrn- tlease tefertci

THE CTIAIRPERSON
Bids and awards Committee c/o BAC Secretariat
DSWD Field Office III, Diosdado Macapagal Government Center,
Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga, Philippines
Tel:(045) 961 -2143

You rnai'i;sit thc lollor.ritg vrcbsitcs:

For downloading of Bidding Documents:
ps-philgeps.gov.ph - Website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement
System (PhilGEPS)
www.fo3.dswd.sov.oh - Website ofthe DSWD Field OfEce III

Prospective bidders are required to pay forthe purchase of the project's Philippine
Bidding Docrrments either through over-the-cormter cash deposit made via
Landbank of the Philippines (LBP) orvia Bant Transfer.

n.=1. ,.-..-.J.- .r.-^,-..1- r Dr) .t,.-ll 1-..-. -! ...,-.t ,.-,-.-.;---{ \...-.;- -A- -Uiii) ilai'ilieiiis iilage IiirOUgil LIji'Siiaii ilc dr-aclltdu iiilu iceUliiilzsri. 11s,iiiil. dltcr
payment^ bidders rnust immediately send a clear scanned copy of their deposit slip or
screenshot of the Bank Transfbr to the official emaii address of the BAC Secretariat
.( .,, .;.., ,,, ,,, ..'rr,,,,.,:,,i.i . .., )asmentionedinitern6hereof.

Bank details are as follows:
Acco,ntName:
DSWD FO III MISCELLANEOUS TRUST
Account Number : 37 7 2-1il 13 -16

F

Biddins Documents -15 -


